

## **Executive Summary for Action**

Lower Minnesota River Watershed District Board of Managers Meeting Wednesday, March 16, 2022

### Agenda Item

Item 4. F. – Authorize Affidavit of Trespass

#### **Prepared By**

Linda Loomis, Administrator

#### Summary.

On Wednesday, March 9, 2022, the LMRWD received a call from the Savage Police Department. The Savage Police detained an individual on the LMRWD dredge site who was shooting off a firearm. The Savage Police wanted to make us aware of the incident and are planning to give the individual a notice of trespass. We discussed that from time-to-time evidence of trespass has been found on the site and we decided that authorizing the Affidavit of Trespass is the best course of action.

Once the police have the Affidavit on file, they will give trespassers a notice of trespass and if they find that same individual trespassing again, they can charge them with trespass.

#### **Attachments**

**Affidavit of Trespass** 

#### **Recommended Action**

Motion to authorize execution of Affidavit of Trespass



# Savage Police Department AFFIDAVIT OF TRESPASS

Name of Business				
Lower Minnesota	River Watershed District			
Property Address				Date
12025 Vernon Avenue South, Savage, MN 55378				March 16, 2022
Owner/Representat	ive			Phone
Linda Loomis, Dis	strict Administrator			763-545-4659
Subpoena Address	Street	City	Zip Code	Phone
112 East 5th Stre	et, Suite #102, Chaska, MN 55318			
Savage Police ( Minnesota Statu a Property Exclu	t may concern:  Officers are hereby authorized by late 609.605, Trespass, and to war usion Form (Notice of Trespassing sota River Watershed District Drece	n and direct per g) as needed for	sons to leave the property a period up to 12 months	and/or business and to issue
	Description of prope	erty or building		<u> </u>
12025 Vernon Avenue South,				Savage, MN.
	Address			<u> </u>
This limited authority is granted to the Savage Police Department by				
The Board of Managers of the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District (LMRWD) to Linda Loomis				
who is the of said property and/or			business and who	
Title herein requests the officers to enforce said statute on said property, including the parking lots. This limited authority does not obligate the Savage Police Department to patrol the described premises for or at any specific hours or days.				
It is acknowledged that I will aid in the prosecution of those persons arrested.				
			Signature	
Sworn to and	subscribed before me		9	
This	day of	, 20		
Notary Public	State of Minnesota			

NOTE: Notice to participants, that if ownership or management changes, it is your responsibility to update the Affidavit of Trespassing. When information is not current, this form is VOID and not enforceable by police.

My Commission Expires: